
© (071)9310133 
xenphedstsIduir@msn.com  

No. TC/G-148/ I <A, 1 /2017 
OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 

SUKKUR 
Sukkur dated: eSS ,b).--12017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

The sealed tender on B-I / II forms are invited from the bidders meeting the eligibility criteria of 
Sindh Public procurement Rules 2010. 

S. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost in 
Million 

Earnest 
Money in 
Million 

5% 

Tender 
Fee in 

Millions 

Completion 
Period 

PROVINCIAL ADP 2016-17 
1./ 

/ 

Construction 	of Surface 	Drains, 	Collecting 	Tanks, 
Screening Chamber, Pump House, Providing, Laying, 
Jointing & Testing P.E Rising Main, Providing and 
Installing Pumping Machinery & Diesel Generator for 
Gharibabad, 	Mustafai 	Colony 	& 	Kalwar 	Mohalla 

' Disposal Works for Urban Drainage Scheme Pano Akil 
Town Taluka Pano Akil District Sukkur 

62.00 3.100 3000/- 24 Months 

21 Construction 	of Surface 	Drains, 	Collecting 	Tanks, 
Screening Chamber, Pump House, Providing, Laying, 
Jointing & Testing P.E Rising Main, Providing and 
Installing Pumping Machinery & Diesel Generator for 
Mahar Bazar, Pir Wah & Sabzi Mandi Disposal Works 
for Urban Drainage Scheme Pano Akil Town Taluka 
Pano Akil District Sukkur 

65.00 3.250 3000/- 24 Mouths 

3.  Providing, Laying, Jointing & Testing P.E Pipe lines for 
Water Supply Scheme Bachal Shah Miani & Village 
Gul Labano for UC-24 & 26 District Sukkur 

6.45 0.323 3000/- 24 Months 

4.  Construction of Storage Tanks, RCC Sump Well & 
Pump House for Water Supply Scheme Bachal Shah 
Miani & Village Gul Labano for UC-24 & 26 District 
Sukkur 

20.00 1.000 3000/- 24 Months 

5.  Construction of Drainage Scheme Fazalabad Taluka 
Rohri District Sukkur 

10.00 0.5000 3000/- 2 I \twill. 

6.  Water Supply Scheme Village Allah Dino Solangi 
Taluka Rohri District Sukkur 

10.00 0.5000 3000/- 24 Months 

1. The Blank tender forms can be had from the office if the undersigned, during office hours on any 
working day up to 24-02-2017 on payment of the tender fee, specified against each work. 

2. The tenders will be received back on 24-02-2017 up to 1.00 PM opened on the same day at 2.00 
PM, if the undersigned is out of headquarter, the tenders will be opened on the next day. In case the 
tenders are non-responded the next date of issue & opening will be 03-03-2017 and 06-03-2017. 

3. The bidders who will provide following documents / information are eligible to participate as per 
SPPRA Rules 2010. 

i. 	Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of 
work to the extent of tender amount under the code  of CE-Op ,.pkistan  Engineering Council 

t&T. Iitena 	. • (PEC Certificate 2016) is required. 	 Q, tt eeon 
Adv cat: on , 

Inf 	 ":1t.achi  
Go  

o 
  

`Yoksk 



	

.n. 	Full name, permanent address, Telephone & Fax numbers, E-mail & the organization & structure. 
Bio Data of technical staff employed and to be made available for working on the Project. 

	

11' iv. 	Details of work executed during the last five years including copy of certificate for satisfactory 
completion of works by client. 

v. Documentary proof and ownership of available Machinery and T & P. 
vi. List, Scope & Approximate cost of works in hand. 

vii. Finance stability certificate issued by a scheduled bank. 
viii. Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not involved in any litigation. 

ix. Affidavit in which it should be undertaken that the information provided is true and correct. 
x. Affidavit that the bidders has not been black listed by any Government / Semi Government / 

Autonomous body. 
xi. Registration (NTN certificate) from Income Tax Department including CNIC. 

4. The earnest money specified would be pledged in the name of Executive Engineer PI IF Di‘ ision 
Sukkur in the shape of Call Deposit from any scheduled bank and must be attached with bid 
documents, otherwise it will be not entertained. 

5. If Firm / Partner involved in partnership deed, then complete details / instructions and power of 
attorney will be submitted on affidavit by the Proprietor. 

6. Conditional & telegraphic tenders will not be entertained. 
7. The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant of PPRA Rules. 
8. Works will be carried out as per PWD Specification. 
9. The Condition at serial No. 3(i) is not applicable less than Tender Cost Rs. 4.00 Mill: 
10. All the contractors / firms shall be registered with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) in term of 

Rule-46-I(ii) of SPPRA rule (Amended 2014) 
11. The work orders shall be issued to the lowest bidder after receipt of funds from government. 

Address:  
Near District Council Hall, 
Local Board Sukkur 

(Ahsan Al! Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engi ring Qivision 
Sukk 

CC to the: 
1. The Director Information, Block No: 96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for information and publication in 

at least three languages leading Newspapers. 
2. Secretary to Government of Sindh, Information Technology Department 1st Floor, Sindh Secretariat 

no. 6, Karachi for display on the website of Sindh Government. 
3. Manager (Assessment-III), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SITIZAi. (it‘Qinineilt 

of Sindh, Barrack No. 8 Secretariat No. 4A, Court Road, Karachi for publishing on web. 
4. The Deputy Commissioner, Sukkur for favour of kin d information. 
5. Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle Sukkur for favour of kind information. 
6. Notice Board. 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur 



EV. 	: 944/ 17 

- 
),, 	auv 	 t,,;* 

j:sic 	‘,./.tjt 

• 

)111.A 4.1.'0I ra j•e:AlItl; 4r 

/ 	B /11,c- Ir/%0 2-- ',Like 	1.A./L 201 0.)4.4,4•:-•/ 	r.4;•••2.  — 	 I 
S. 

No 

,- 	_ 
Name of Work Estimated 

Cost in 
Afton 

Earnest 
Money in 
,Milion5% 

, 	., 
Tender 
Fee in 

MIlions 

Completion 
Period 

PROVINCIAL ADP 2016-17 
Construction of Surface Drains, Collection 
Tanks, Screening Chamber, Pump House, 
Providing, Laying, Jointing & Testing P.E. 
Rising Main, Providing and Installing Pumping 
Machinery & Diesel Generator for Ghanbabad, 
Nbstafai Colony & Kalwar kbhallah Disposal 
Works for Urban Drainage Scheme Pano Akii 
Town Taluka Pano Ak1 District Sukko. 

62.00 3.100 3000/- 24 Months 

Construction of Surface Drains, Collection 
Tanks, Screening Chamber, Pump House, 
Providing, Laying, Jointing & Testing P.E. 
Rising Main, Providing and Installing Pumping 
Machinery & Diesel Generator for Mahar Bazar 
, Pir Wah & Sabzi Mandl 	Disposal Works for 
Urban Drainage Scheme PanoAkil Town Taluka 
Pano A141 District Sukkur 

65,00 3.250 30001- 24 Months 

Providing, Laying, Jointing & Testing RE Pipe 
lines for Water Supply Scheme Bachal Shah 
Mani & Village Gul Labano for UC-24 & 26 
Distnct Suldair. 

6.45 0.323 3000/- 24 Wontris 

Construction of-Storage Tanks, RCC Sump 
Well & Pump House for Water Supply Scheme 
Bachal Shah Mani & Village Gul Labano for 
UC-24 & 26 District Sukkur 

20.00 1.000 3000/- 24 kbnths 

Construction of Drainage Scheme Fazalabad 
Taluka Rohn Distnct Suidair. 	• 

10.00 	, 0.5000 3000/- 24 kbnths 

. 

Water Supply Scheme Village Allah Dino 
Solangi Taluka Rohri District Sukkur . 	_ 	- 	, 

10.00 

,. 	.- 

0.5000 3000/- 24 Months 

„, 	r e' A  24-024017.5,,, 

J• '..44-F".1./I-Li„ittL.11,-;,),.....,42),,,,,,p.,,,LJA,,,41,-ic,-,,,,,e44L27-02-2017...fird:;-: -2 
&it („12../...*:.01 0103-20176J ti.r.L..K 	J.1:-.•:•.•s"TA ;VI 	 „„c 2_141 Z. 

-da 06-03-2017 
-LundILL...4.-IAALI:ia.,2oloA,ppit•v,Azir:1).:.0.-/-114)),.,,,,tkiti.t.e, 

lovii 4 

ert CA,,,,cii/t'icAl;t1/r/J1X4S1,,A)49^ 	Lijir CLe -41 

_est/6.4r, 	 I/ 411 • 

_cf1:4 	j.-g:"Virof 	a'j/tj?ti,J,16,1,}10,,,,L L, 5 4V 

	

.:116  A:It I '34 	-V 

IVA!. 	Al I 

L.0.-.1"0,Vijtn.., 
Li.,_,I,I,c1.,,;/(5,K/(1/45,1(Affe)164,jilLis'01,x 

il(4,;?(.:.41:-*/,4 (Li a.. 

• 

Ai” JJ41)....  -6 

..gagv.L.:-...4,,,c)„ppRALri4.1,4 -7 

-Zo.rttori?Valli/Lz.-Lc? iftfit4:44/4-8 
Lr.e..;3414,14)51A11,3(1)46-!4;„,),e11"Lz.141.4.c.-i.-,..cAl"4.00e-9 

-0,44)-riaari.:2014...:ye;46-1 (ii)jmjiL(SRB)kieff.:--7)/01.1,.J-?-10 

-L 	L 

.A.c. 5.40 	,J-4 	- .4;10 Sayno to Corruption 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

• S# Name of Contractor Signature 

Ce_c_c_rz,, 	'N '0\C-' 

Noi',.c Esa \, 	 40-11's 

tiqs R1,;dk 7,,,e_Dwi,1,\A 
I'F' 

Cnta M w16..„it.,-) VA e 
I.

V 

 1 / 

l' 
IN* Ma—) Dik,4 (‘.>,1t,(„. ct 

104  
i  

MIA NO( Mi 	A• ) 	1 i 	i 	-) 
-' -----1-T 

M(S 	cic,l, ‘kkg,,LL) s.A) . i 'c 
-..-00 

> Lr.2i 

Mks14vitko,-,- Crs/C1 	' 94.-- 

(Mull, 	ad Bux Jarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech:) 

PHE & RDD 
Government of Sindh 

Karachi 

(Abdul Gh i i Abro) 
Executive ,ngineer 
Highway ivision 

Su ur 

(Ahsan i o ) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur 



© (071) 9310133 
A xenphedsukkur@msn.com  

No. TC/G-148/ SOS  /201'  
OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 

SUKKUR 
Sukkur dated: C)‘. / 03 /2017 

Subject: 	PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 06-03-2017. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of 
Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division Sukkur under the 
Chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 
2. 	The below mentioned members of the committee attended the meeting to discuss 
the bids invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division Sukkur letter No. TC/G-148/1067 dated 03/02/2017 and 
subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement regularity Authority 
and Newspapers. 

Following attended the meeting. 

1. Abdul Ghani Abro 
Executive Engineer, 
Highway Division, 
Sukkur 

2. Muhammad Bux Jarwar 
Section Officer (Tech), 
Public Health Engineering & 
Rural Development Department 
Karachi 

Member 

Member 

	

3. 	During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i. The tenders received on dated 06-03-2017 at 2.00 PM were opened before 
the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
iii. The tenders were opened on 06-03-2017 before the tender opening 

committee. 

	

4. 	The committee was informed that 12 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents upto dated 03-03-2017 and 12 Nos. have respond the bids and received 
today upto 2.00 PM in the office of Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering 
Division Sukkur. 

	

5. 	During the openingof the tenders received, following status was found. 
S# Name of Firms Ranking in 

Terms of Cost 
Remarks 

1. i) M/S Syed Mushahid Ali 1st Lowest Accepted 
ii) M/S Am & MJ Builders 2nd Highest Rejected 
iii) M/S Saqib Rasheed & Co. 3rd Highest Rejected 

2. i) M/S Najaf enterprises 1st Lowest Accepted 
ii) M/S Am & MJ Builders 2nd Highest Rejected 



I 
iii) M/S Muhammad Iqbal Shaikh & 
Co. 

3rd Highest Rejected 

3. i) Mr. bahadur Ali Shaikh 1st Lowest Accepted 
ii) M/S Hassan Enterprises 2nd Highest Rejected 
iii) M/S Relient Trade Link , 3rd Highest Rejected 

4. i) M/S Relient Trade Link 1st Lowest Accepted 
ii) M/S Muhammad Iqbal Shaikh & 
Co. 

2nd Highest Rejected 

iii) M/S Ceccon Engineering Service 3rd Highest Rejected 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender documents by 
comparing arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities 
and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation  
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it 

was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the 
respective tender. 

8. Decision 
In view of Para No. 7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded 

to above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

(Muhammad ux rwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development Dept: 
Karachi 
Member  

(Abdul G ani Abro) 
Executi Engineer 
Highway Division 

Sukkur 
Member 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engg: Division 
Sukkur 

Chairman 



ni Abro) 
ngineer 

Division 

(Abdul Gh 
Executive 
Highwa 
Sukkur (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Choh'an) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 

(Muhammad Bux Jarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development 
Department 

Karachi (Member) 

• 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Sr # 3  

I. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No. 
3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date: 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

Executive Engineer, PHE Division Sukkur 

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017  

Providing, Laving, Jointing & Testing P.E Pipe lines for  
Water Supply Scheme Bachal Shah Miani & Village Gul  
Labano for UC-24 & 26 District Sukkur 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

NIT Published in Newspapers & SPPRA Website  

03 Nos.  

03 Nos.  

6/3/2017 

03 Nos.  

NIL 

Not Applicable  

S# Name of Bidder Cost Offered by the 

Bidder 
Ranking 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for acceptance 
/ Rejection 

Remarks 

l M/S Syed Mushahid Ali 17.06% 	Above 1" Lowest 14.98% 
Excess 

Accepted being Lowest Recommended for 
award of work 

2 M/S AM & MI Builder 18.00% 	Above fd  Lowest 15.91% 
Excess 

Rejected Being High 

3 M/S Saqib Rasheed & Co. 19.19% 	Above 3rd  Lowest 17.07% 
Excess 

Rejected Being Highest 



(Abdul G ni Abro) 
Executi e Engineer 
Highw y Division 
Sukk (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Choha 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 

• • 
NIT No. 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

Name of Work Providing, Laying, Jointing & Testing P.E Pipe lines for Water Supply 
Scheme Bachal Shah Miani & Village Gul Labano for UC-24 & 26 
District Sukkur 

Method of 	Single Stage - One envelope procedure 
- Procurement: 

S# Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidder's Name 

M/S Syed Mushahid 
Ali 

M/S AM & MJ 
Builder 

M/S Saqib 
Rasheed & 

Co. 

1 Registration with PEC (if Application) Yes Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 
. 

Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

5 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board ' 	Yes Yes Yes 

Oualification Criteria 

6 Minimum 03 Years experience of relevant if Yes Yes Yes 

7 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

8 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

9 Bid is signed name and stamp by the authori; Yes Yes Yes 

10 Any other factor deemed to be relevant by th Yes Yes Yes 

11 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Muhammad Brix J ar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 



( 
(Muhammad Bux J var) 

	
(Abdul G ani Abro) 
	

(Ahsan Ali Choh n) 
Section Officer (Te h) 
	

Executiv Engineer 
	

Executive Engineer 
ublic Health Engg: & Rural 

	
Highw Division 
	

Public Health Engineering Division 
Development Department 

	
Sukkur (Member) 
	

Sukkur (Chairman) 
Karachi (Member) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Sr it 4  

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No. 

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 

Total Bids Received: 

Technical Bid Opening Date: 

No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

Bids Rejected: 

. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Executive Engineer, PHE Division Sukkur 

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

Construction of Storage Tanks. RCC Sump Well & Pump  
House for Water Supply Scheme Bachal Shah Miani &  
Village Gul Labano for UC-24 & 26 District Sukkur 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

NIT Published in Newspapers & SPPRA Website  

03 Nos.  

03 Nos.  

6/3/2017  

03 Nos.  

NIL 

Not Applicable 

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

1 

1 

i# Name of Bidder Cost Offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reasons for acceptance 
/ Rejection 

Remarks 

M/S Najaf Enterprises 35.00% 	Above Ist  Lowest 6.97% Excess Accepted being Lowest Recommended for 

award of work 

M/S AM & MJ Builder 36.77% 	Above fd  Lowest 8.37% Excess Rejected Being High 

NI k, Mohammad lqbal Shaikh & Co. 37.59% 	Above 3"/  Lowest 9.02% Excess Rejected Being Highest 



L 

(Abdul G 
Executiv 
Highwa 

ni Abro) 
Engineer 
Division 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

411/IT No. 	TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

- Name of Work: Construction of Storage Tanks, RCC Sump Well & Pump House for 
Water Supply Scheme Bachal Shah Miani & Village Gul Labano for UC- 
24 & 26 District Sukkur 	. 

Method of 
Procurement: 

Single Stage - One envelope procedure 

_ 
S# Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidder's Name 

M/S Najaf 
Enterprises 

MIS AM & MJ 
Builder 

M/S 
Muhammad 
Iqbal Sha ikh 

0 	.--,.. 
1 Registration with PEC (if Application) Yes Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

5 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

6 Minimum 03 Years experience of relevant field Yes Yes Yes 

7 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

8 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

9 Bid is signed name and stamp by the authorized Yes Yes Yes 

10 Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the pl Yes Yes Yes 

11 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Muhammad Bux Jarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

ublic Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 
Sukkur (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 



(Muhammad Bux Jarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Abdul (;h. 	Abru) 
Executis c .ngincer 
ilighss 	Disision 
Sukku. Member) 

tklisan 
Executive Engineer 

Public health Engineer 	Division 
Sukkur (Chair 

  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

 

Name of Work Construction of Storage Tanks, RCC Sump Well & Pump House for Water Supply scheme 
Bachal Shah Miani & Village Gul Labano for UC-24 & 26 District Sukkur 

Date of issue 	03-03-2017 

Date of opening 06-03-2017 

References 
	

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

Estimate Sanctioned by Chief Engineer Public Health Engineering Department Government of Sindh Sukkur vide No DB/DWE/ 	dated 
	

amounting 

Estimate of Cost MIS Najaf Enterprises 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 	35.00% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S AM & MJ Builder 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 	36.77% above the Schedule "B" 

MIS Muhammad lqbal Shaikh & Co. 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 	37.59% above the Schedule "B" 
Scheduie "B" Items 	Rs 16213711 00 16213711 16213711 1.3213711 

Non-Schedule Items Rs - - 

Cartage 	 Rs 4249203 00 5674799 5961782 6094734 

Total: 	 Rs. 20462914.00 	 21888510  22175493 	 22308445 

Rs. 20463000.00 

E/COST 
	

20463000 
	

20463000 
	

20463000 

1425510 
	

1712493 
	

1845445 

6.97% Above the E/Cost 
	

8.37% Above the E/Cost 
	

9.02% Above the E/Cost 

The precentage rate quoted by M/S Najaf Enterprises Government Contractor amounting to Rs. 2,18,88.510/-
(Rupees. Two Crore Eighteen Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ten) Only at 35.00% above the 
schedule "B" items and being 6.97% Above the estimate cost having lowest in the competion. Hence duly 
recommended for favour of check / sanctioned & issue the work order to the lowest contractor. 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 
Sr # 5  

   

I . Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No. 

$. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: 

Method of Procurement: 

. Tender Published: 

. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

. Total Bids Received: 

. Technical Bid Opening Date: 

. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

0. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

2. Bid Evaluation Report  

Executive Engineer, PHE Division Sukkur 

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017  

Construction of Drainage Scheme Fazalabad Taluka  
Rohri District Sukkur 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

NIT Published in Newspapers & SPPRA Website  

0 Nos. 

0 Nos. 

6/3/2017 

03 Nos.  

NIL 

Not Applicable  

S# Name of Bidder Cost Offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
1^.,e. 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 Mr. Bahadur Ali Shaikh 27.52% 	Above IM  Lowest 9.47% 

Excess 

Accepted being Lowest Recommended for 
award of work 

2 M/S Hassan Enterprises 28.33% 	Above 2nd  Lowest 10.11% 

Excess 

Rejected Being High 

3 M/S Relient Trade Link 29.00% 	Above 3 d̀  Lowest 10.63% 

Excess 

Rejected Being Highest 

 

(Muhammad Bux arwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development 
Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Ab ul G ani Abro) 
Executi Engineer 
Highw y Division 
Sukku (Member) 

(Ahsan A i o a ) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 

 

 

    



• 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

;IT No. 	TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

ame of Work: Construction of Drainage Scheme Fazalabad Taluka Rohri 
District Sukkur 

Method of 
procurement: 

Single Stage - One envelope procedure 

S# Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidder's Name 

Mr. Bahadur Ali 
Shaikh 

M/S Hassan 
Enterprises 

M/S Relient 
Trade Link 

1 Registration with PEC (if Application) Yes Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

5 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

6 Minimum 03 Years experience of relevant f Yes Yes Yes 

7 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

8 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

9 Bid is signed name and stamp by the author Yes Yes Yes 

10 Any other factor deemed to be relevant by tl Yes Yes Yes 

11 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Muhammad Bux Jarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Abdul G ni Abro) 
Executive Engineer 
Highway Division 
Sukkur ember) 

(Ahsan 	n) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 



(Muhammad Bux Jarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

( thsan Ali ('huhan) 
Executive Enineer 

l'ublic Ilcalth Engineel g Div' 'on 
Sukkur (Chai 

  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

 

Name of Work Construction of Drainage Scheme Fazalabad Taluka Rohri District Sukkur 
Date of issue 	03-03-2017 
Date of opening 06-03-2017 

References 
	

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

Estimate Sanctioned by 
	

Chief Engineer Public Health Engineering Department. Government of Sindh, Sukkur vide No DB/DWE/ 	dated 
	

amounting 

Estimate of Cost Mr. Bahadur Ali Shaikh 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 27.52% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S Hassan Enterprises 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 28.33% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S Relient Trade Link 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 29.00% above the Schedule "B" 
Schedule "B" Items Rs 7559585 00 7559585 7559585 7559585 

Non-Schedule Items Rs 970000 00 970000 970000 970000 

Cartage Rs 1162238 00 2080398 2141630 2192280 

Total: Rs. 9691866.00 	 10609983 	 10671215 	 10721865 

Rs. 9691800.00 
E/COST 
	

9691800 
	

9691800 
	

9691800 
918183 
	

979415 
	

1030065 
9.47% Above the E/Cost 

	
10.11% Above the E/Cost 

	
10.63% Above the E/Cost 

The precentage rate quoted by M/S Bahadur Ali Shaikh Government Contractor amounting to Rs. 
1,06,09,983/- (Rupees One Crore Six Lac Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three) Only at 27.52% above 
the schedule "B" items and being 9.47% Above the estimate cost having lowest in the competion. Hence duly 
recommended for favour of check / sanctioned & issue the work order to th 	est co i  tractor. 

	

(Abdul 	ni hro) 
Executhc :ngincer 

	

II ighi4 	Dix ision 
Sukkur !ember) 



(Ahsan Ali Choh 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Sr # 6 
• 

• 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No. 
3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date: 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

10. Bids Rejected: 

111. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

2. Bid Evaluation Report 

Executive Engineer. PHE Division Sukkur 

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017  
Water Supply Scheme Village Allah Dino Solangi Taluka  
Rohri District Sukkur 

Single Stage Single Envelope 

NIT Published in Newspapers & SPPRA Website  

03 Nos.  

03 Nos.  

6/3/2017 

03 Nos.  

NIL 

Not Applicable  

S# Name of Bidder Cost Offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reasons for acceptance 
/ Rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/S Relient Trade Link 25.00% 	Above 1"  Lowest 12.55% 
Excess 

Accepted being Lowest Recommended for 
award of work 

2 M/S Muhammad lqbal Shaikh & 
Co. 

26.50% 	Above 2nd Lowest 13.82% 
Excess 

Rejected Being High 

3 M/S Ceccon Engineering Service 27.13% 	Above 3rd  Lowest 14.35% 
Excess 

Rejected Being Highest 

(Abdul Gh 
Executive 
Highwa 

ni Abro) 
ngineer 

Division 

(Muhammad Bux arwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 
Public Health Engg: & 

Rural Development 
Department 

Karachi (Member) 

Sukkur (Member) 



(Abdul Gh 
Executiv 
Highwa 

ni Abro) 
Engineer 
Division 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

ame of Work Water Supply Scheme Village Allah Dino Solangi Taluka Rohri District 
Sukkur 

ethod of 
rocurement: 

Single Stage - One envelope procedure 

S# Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidder's Name 

M/S Relient Trade 
Link 

M/S Muhammad 
Iqbal Shaikh & 

Co. 

M/S Ceccon 
Engineering 

Service 

1 Registration with PEC (if Application) • Yes Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

5 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

6 Minimum 03 Years experience of relevant fie Yes Yes Yes 

7 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

8 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

9 Bid is signed name and stamp by the authoriz Yes Yes Yes 

10 Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the Yes Yes Yes 

11 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Muhammad B Jarwar) 
Section Officer Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 
Sukkur (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali Chohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Sukkur (Chairman) 



(Muhammad Bux Ja ar) 
Section Officer (Tech) 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 
Development Department 

Karachi (Member) 

(Ahsan Ali (hohan) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Ilcalth Engineehng Division 
Sukkur (Chairtt4nj 

(.‘bdui Gh 
FAccuti% e 
Iligh%%a) 
Sukkur I  

i %Iwo) 
.ngineer 

Div ision 
lember) 

Name of Work 

References 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Date of issue 	03-03-2017 
Water Supply Scheme Village Allah Dino Solangi Taluka Rohri District Sukkur 	 Date of opening 06-03-2017 

TC/G-148/1067 Dated 03-02-2017 

• 
• 

Estimate Sanctioned by: Chief Engineer Public Health Engineering Department, Government of Sindh, Sukkur vide No. DB/DWE/ 	dated 
	

amounting 

Estimate of Cost M/S Relient Trade Link 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 	25.00% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S Muhammad lqbal Shaikh & Co. 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 	26.50% above the Schedule "B" 

M/S Ceccon Engineering Service 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

@ 	27.13% above the Schedule "B" 
Schedule "B" Items 	Rs 7449848 00 7449848 7449848 7449848 

Non-Schedule Items Rs 634600 00 634600 634600 634600 

Cartage 	 Rs 753229 00 1862462 1974210 2021144 

Total: 	 Rs. 8837720.00 9946910 10058658 10105592 

Rs. 	8837700.00 

E/COST 
	

8837700 
	

8837700 
	

8837700 

1109210 
	

1220958 
	

1267892 

12.55% Above the E/Cost 
	

13.82% Above the E/Cost 
	

14.35% Above the E/Cost 

The precentage rate quoted by M/S Relient Trade Link Government Contractor amounting to Rs. 99,46.910/-
(Rupees. Ninety Nine Lac Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ten) Only at 25.00% above the schedule "B" 
items and being 9.47% Above the estimate cost having lowest in the competion. Hence duly recommended 
for favour of check / sanctioned & issue the work order to the lowest contractor. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

